J-1
J
high temperature
air duct heaters
U	Series ADH Outlet
Air Temperatures
to 426°C (800°F)
U	Series ADHT Outlet

similar air heating applications.
Features
Rugged construction. Sturdy 0.475"
diameter tubular elements mounted
to a heavy 1⁄4 or 3⁄8" thick steel flange.
Terminal housing made of 18 gage
aluminized steel. Element support
plates of 16 gage aluminized steel are
held in place by stainless steel support
rods. High temperature units have the
 To Order
 ADH-Low-Medium Temperature (30 W/in2)
				    	Dimensions - Inches				    No.	 No.		  Wt.
	 kW	A	  B	C	D	E	H	     K	 L	M	E  lem.	C irc.	M odel No.	 lbs
	 5	 55⁄8 	 201⁄8 	 281⁄8 	 4	 1⁄4 	 21⁄2 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2 	 3	 1	ADH -005/480V/3P	 8
	 10	 75⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄8	 6	 1⁄4	 31⁄2	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 6	 1	 ADH-010/480V/3P	 15
	 15	 95⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄8	 8	 1⁄4	 3	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 9	 1	ADH -015/480V/3P	 25
	 20	 115⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄8	 10	 1⁄4	 23⁄4 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 12	 1	ADH -020/480V/3P	 35
	 25	 135⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄8	 12	 1⁄4	 31⁄4	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 15	 1	 ADH-025/480V/3P	 40
	 30	 155⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 14	 3⁄8	 33⁄4 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 18	 1	ADH -030/480V/3P	 55
	 35	 175⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 16	 3⁄8	 41⁄4	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 21	 1	 ADH-035/480V/3P	 65
	 40	 195⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 18	 3⁄8	 43⁄4 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 24	 2	 ADH-040/480V/3P	 70
	 45	 215⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 20	 3⁄8	 51⁄4	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 27	 2	ADH -045/480V/3P	 80
	 50	 235⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 20	 3⁄8	 53⁄4 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 30	 2	ADH -050/480V/3P	 90
	 60	 275⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 26	 3⁄8	 41⁄2	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 36	 2	 ADH-060/480V/3P	 105
	 100	 435⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 42	 3⁄8	 53⁄8	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 60	 5	ADH -100/480V/3P	 175
	 162	 395⁄8	 35	 427⁄8 	 38	 3⁄8	 47⁄8	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 54	 6	ADH -162/480V/3P	 185
	 216	 275⁄8	 35	 427⁄8 	 26	 3⁄8	 41⁄2	 37⁄8	 20	 183⁄8	 72	 6	 ADH-216F/480V/3P	 240
	 270	 335⁄8	 35	 427⁄8 	 32	 3⁄8	 51⁄2	 37⁄8	 20	 183⁄8	 90	 8	 ADH-270F/480V/3P	 300
additional feature of stainless steel
material for the 3" insulation housing
and element support plate—all of which
provides superior rigidity, strength and

Thermocouple
Terminal Box
Insulated
Standoff
Collar
Insulation
(3" max.)
K
III II
I IV
 To Order
 ADHT-High Temperature (20 W/in2)
				    	Dimensions - Inches				    No.	 No.		  Wt.
	 kW	A	  B	C	D	E	H	     K	 L	M	E  lem.	C irc.	M odel No.	 lbs
	 5	 55⁄8 	 201⁄8 	 281⁄8 	 4	 1⁄4 	 21⁄2 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2 	 3	 1	ADHT -005/480V/3P	 10
	 10	 75⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄8	 6	 1⁄4	 31⁄2 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 6	 1	 ADHT-010/480V/3P	 20
	 15	 95⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄8	 8	 1⁄4	 3	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 9	 1	ADHT -015/480V/3P	 30
	 20	 115⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄8	 10	 1⁄4	 23⁄4 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 12	 1	ADHT -020/480V/3P	 40
	 25	 135⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄8	 12	 1⁄4	 31⁄4	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 15	 1	 ADHT-025/480V/3P	 50
	 30	 155⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 14	 3⁄8	 33⁄4 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 18	 1	ADHT -030/480V/3P	 65
	 35	 175⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 16	 3⁄8	 41⁄4	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 21	 1	 ADHT-035/480V/3P	 80
	 40	 195⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 18	 3⁄8	 43⁄4 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 24	 2	 ADHT-040/480V/3P	 90
	 45	 215⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 20	 3⁄8	 51⁄4	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 27	 2	ADHT -045/480V/3P	 100
	 50	 235⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 22	 3⁄8	 53⁄4 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 30	 2	ADHT -050/480V/3P	 110
	 60	 275⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 26	 3⁄8	 41⁄2 	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 36	 2	 ADHT-060/480V/3P	 130
	 80	 355⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 34	 3⁄8	 43⁄8	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 48	 4	 ADHT-080/480V/3P	 175
	 90	 395⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 38	 3⁄8	 47⁄8	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 54	 5	 ADHT-090/480V/3P	 200
	 100	 435⁄8	 203⁄8 	 281⁄4	 42	 3⁄8	 53⁄8	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 60	 5	ADHT -100/480V/3P	 220
	 120	 275⁄8	 35	 427⁄8 	 26	 3⁄8	 41⁄2	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 36	 4	ADHT -120/480V/3P	 205
	 160	 355⁄8	 35	 427⁄8 	 34	 3⁄8	 43⁄8	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 48	 8	ADHT -160/480V/3P	 270
	 180	 395⁄8	 35	 427⁄8 	 38	 3⁄8	 47⁄8	 31⁄2	 111⁄8 	 91⁄2	 54	 6	ADHT -180/480V/3P	 305

Individual terminal blocks with threaded
stud type terminals are provided for
each circuit to permit quick positive
attachment of circuit wiring conductors.
Dirt/dust resistant terminal housing.
Terminal housing made of solid heavy
gauge aluminized steel rather than
perforated metal to resist dirt and
dust accumulation on the electrical
connections and thus provide longer
service life.
Flange mounting gasket. Packed
separately with each duct heater to
minimize leakage between the
flange and air duct.
Ordering Example: ADHT-020/480V/3P is a 12-element, 3-phase, 480V high temperature air duct  heater.
Refer to J-3 for application data.	          All ADHT models come with K type overtemp thermocouple.
ADHT-005/480V/3P shown
smaller than actual size.
J-3